
Swiss-European Mobility Programme SEMP 

Inter-Institutional Agreement 2021/22 – 2027/28 
The institutions agree to cooperate for the exchange of students and/or staff in the context of the 
Swiss-European Mobility Programme SEMP. They commit to respect the quality requirements of the 
Erasmus Charter for Higher Education in all aspects related to the organisation and management of the 
mobility with the supplement that SEMP promotes both, outgoing mobility to programme destinations as 
well as incoming mobility from these countries to Switzerland, financially. Should the current status of 
Switzerland or of the respective partner change with regard to Erasmus+/follow-up programme, the 
regulations will be adjusted and partners informed in due time. 

Between 

FHNW University of Applied Sciences and Arts Northwestern Switzerland 
School of Life Sciences HLS 
CH BRUGG02 

Contact Persons 
(Name, function, address, phone, E-
mail) 

xxxxx 
Head International Office 
Hofackerstrasse 30 
CH-4132 Muttenz, Schweiz 
T xxxxx 
xxxxx 

xxxxx 
Director of Studies 
Hofackerstrasse 30 
CH-4132 Muttenz, Schweiz 
xxxxx  
xxxxx 

And
University of Chemistry and Technology, Prague 
CZ PRAHA 01 

Contact Person(s) 
(Name, function, address, phone, E-mail) 

Acting Head of Department of International Relations 
xxxxx  
Technická 5 
166 28 Praha 6 – Dejvice 
Phone: xxxxx 
xxxxx 

Incoming Students: 
xxxxx  
xxxxx 
Outgoing students: 
xxxxx 
xxxxx 



Mobility numbers per academic year 

The numbers mentioned in this contract are not a commitment; reciprocity and/or prolongation may be  
discussed. For each academic year both parties will have the opportunity to review the exchange agreed  
upon in this initial paper. Upon mutual agreement, amendments of the mobility figures can be made. 
The institutions agree on exchanging their mobility related data in line with the General Data 
Protection Regulation GDPR1 requirements, notably with respects to having informed consent form 
students/staff whose personal data will be exchanged. 

Student Mobility for Studies 

Subject area [ISCED2] Level Country Total Numbers 

Code Name Bachelor Master Doctoral From To Students Months 

051 

0521 

0531 

071 

Biological and 
related sciences 

Environmental 
Technologies 

Chemistry 

Engineering and 
engineering trades 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

CH CZ 3 10 (per 
student) 

051 

0521 

0531 

071 

Biological and 
related sciences 

Environmental 
Technologies 

Chemistry 

Engineering and 
engineering trades 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

CZ CH 3 10 (per 
student) 

Student Mobility for Traineeships 

Subject area [ISCED2] Level Country Total Numbers 

Code Name Bachelor Master Doctoral From To Students Months 

051 

0521 

0531 

071 

Biological and 
related sciences 

Environmental 
Technologies 

Chemistry 

Engineering and 
engineering trades 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

CH CZ 3 12 (per 
student) 

051 Biological and 
related sciences 

X X CZ CH 3 12 (per 
student) 

1  https://eur-lex.europa.eu/eli/reg/2016/679/oj 
2  https://ec.europa.eu/education/international-standard-classification-of-education-isced_en 

https://eur-lex.europa.eu/eli/reg/2016/679/oj
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/eli/reg/2016/679/oj
https://ec.europa.eu/education/international-standard-classification-of-education-isced_en
https://ec.europa.eu/education/international-standard-classification-of-education-isced_en
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/eli/reg/2016/679/oj


0521 

0531 

071 

Environmental 
Technologies 

Chemistry 

Engineering and 
engineering trades 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Staff Mobility for Teaching 

Subject area [ISCED2] Country Total Numbers 

Code Name From To Teachers Days 

051 

0521 

0531 
071 

Biological and 
related sciences 
Environmental 
Technologies 
Chemistry  
Engineering and 
engineering 
trades 

CH CZ 1 5 

051 

0521 

0531 
071 

Biological and 
related sciences 
Environmental 
Technologies 
Chemistry  
Engineering and 
engineering 
trades 

CZ CH 1 5 

Staff Mobility for Training 

Subject area [ISCED2] Country Total Numbers 

Code Name From To Staff Days 

051 

0521 

0531 
071 

Biological and 
related sciences 
Environmental 
Technologies 
Chemistry  
Engineering and 
engineering 
trades 

CH CZ 1-2 10 

051 

0521 

0531 
071 

Biological and 
related sciences 
Environmental 
Technologies 
Chemistry  
Engineering and 
engineering 
trades 

CZ CH 1-2 10 

https://ec.europa.eu/education/international-standard-classification-of-education-isced_en
https://ec.europa.eu/education/international-standard-classification-of-education-isced_en


Dates and signatures of the legal representatives of both institutions 

Name of institution: Name of institution: 

FHNW University of Applied Sciences 
and Arts Northwestern Switzerland 
School of Life Sciences 

xxxxx 

University of Chemistry and Technology, 
Prague 

xxxxx 

(Date, name, signature and official stamp) (Date, name, signature and official stamp) 

xxxxx 

(Date, name, signature) 


